Burlescombe Parish Council Agenda September 2021

BURLESCOMBE PARISH COUNCIL 09/21
AGENDA FOR 
SEPTEMBER MEETING
To Members of Burlescombe Parish Council
You are hereby summoned to attend the September Meeting of the Parish Council on
Monday 6th September 2021 at Burlescombe and Westleigh community hall at 7pm.
Members of the Public are most welcome to attend to raise any issues at the open forum or to sit in the meeting. 

	

9.1


	

Present and Apologies

	

	
	There is always an OPEN FORUM for any questions or concerns.

	

	9.2
	Declaration of Interests

	All

	9.3
9.3.1
9.3.2
9.3.3
9.3.4

	Minutes of Previous Meetings and Matters arising
Community Champions Update
Street lights
Cuckoo spit survey
Funding application for Jackalope.
	


LW





	9.4
9.4.1


9.4.2

9.4.2.1


9.4.2.2
	Planning
New Applications:
None

MDDC Decisions:

21/00701/LBC Listed Building Consent for replacement of slate roof, rainwater goods and 2 velux rooflights and provision of an additional rooflight Location: South Barton Burlescombe Tiverton Devon  Granted
21/01281/FULL Erection of annexe to be used as tourist accommodation Location: Pig's Willow Burlescombe Tiverton Granted
	LW

	9.5
9.5.1


9.5.2
9.5.3
	Highways
To report on repairs completed
To receive reports of repairs
 
Community Hall
St Mary’s Church

	
SJ

	

9.6
9.6.1
9.6.1.1


9.6.2
9.6.2.1
9.6.2.2
9.6.2.3
9.6.2.4
9.6.2.5
9.6.2.6


9.6.3
9.6.3.1
	

Clerk’s Report
Finance- Expenditure 
Clerk pay Sept £330


Confirmation of expenditure previously approved:
G Hawkins £310 ORL Maintenance
Countrywide Grounds Maintenance £405.00
Clerk pay July £330
Clerk pay Aug £330
Nicholas Page £425.00
Westleigh Hall hire £7.00


Correspondence
Broken fence/ gate ORL
	

SJ

	
	
	

	9.7
	Matters brought forward for information or future agenda 

The next Full Council meeting will be on Monday 4th October 2021 in the URC Westleigh at 7pm.
	ALL



Sue Jarvis
Parish Clerk
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